
Paine College (0) -vs- Edward Waters (0)
2/2/2024 at Jacksonville, FL (J.Gardner"Nip"Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Paine College 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 0
Edward Waters 5 0 0 2 3 10 16 2

Paine College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ana Cobas ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katherin Sugilio 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Leticia Y. Omori 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
Brionna King dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Z'Liyah Harris c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Makayla Jordan rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kayla Carter 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emmy Segura cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ka'niyah Robertson lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Montana Calge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 2 3 2 2 4 4

2B: Kayla Carter (1)
HR: Leticia Y. Omori (1)
SF: Makayla Jordan (1)
CS: Ana Cobas (1)
Reached on CI: Ana Cobas (1)
DP: 1

Edward Waters 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laura Scott dh 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Katie Gordon ss 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Caitlynee Lamug cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Kylah Gardner rf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brooke Rice c 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
J. Mention 3b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
C.Stepherson 2b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Gracie Mejia 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
K. Saunders lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jodasea Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 16 10 3 1 4

2B: Katie Gordon (1); J. Mention (1); C.Stepherson (1)
SB: J. Mention (1)
CS: Kylah Gardner (1); J. Mention (1)
E: Katie Gordon (1); Brooke Rice (1)
CI: Brooke Rice (1)

Paine College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Carter 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Montana Calge 4.2 16 10 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 27 30 3 7 –
Totals 16 10 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 27 30 3 7

Edward Waters IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jodasea Peterson 5.0 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 21 5 5 –
Totals 3 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 21 5 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Paine College - Top of 1st PC EWU
A. Cobas reached on catcher's interference. 0 0
K. Sugilio popped up to ss; A. Cobas out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
L. Y. Omori homered to center field, RBI. 1 0
B. King struck out swinging. 1 0

Edward Waters - Bottom of 1st PC EWU
K. Carter. 1 0
M. Calge to p. 1 0
K. Carter to 1b. 1 0
L. Scott singled to center field. 1 0
K. Goodin walked; L. Scott advanced to second. 1 0
C. Lamug flied out to 2b. 1 0
K. Gardner singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI; K. Goodin advanced to third; L. Scott scored. 1 1
B. Rice walked. 1 1
J. Mention doubled to left field, 2 RBI; B. Rice advanced to third; K. Gardner scored; K. Goodin scored. 1 3
C.Stepherson doubled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Mention scored; B. Rice scored. 1 5
G. Mejia grounded into double play ss to c; C.Stepherson out on the play. 1 5

Paine College - Top of 2nd PC EWU
Z. Harris walked. 1 5
M. Jordan popped up to 1b, SAC, bunt; Z. Harris advanced to second. 1 5
K. Carter grounded out to ss; Z. Harris advanced to third. 1 5
E. Segura struck out looking. 1 5

Edward Waters - Bottom of 2nd PC EWU
K. Saunders fouled out to 3b. 1 5
L. Scott grounded out to ss. 1 5
K. Goodin doubled to left field. 1 5
C. Lamug grounded out to ss. 1 5

Paine College - Top of 3rd PC EWU
K. Robertson struck out swinging. 1 5
A. Cobas struck out swinging. 1 5
K. Sugilio grounded out to p. 1 5

Edward Waters - Bottom of 3rd PC EWU
K. Gardner singled to center field. 1 5
B. Rice popped up to ss; K. Gardner out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
J. Mention singled to shortstop. 1 5
C.Stepherson singled to left field; J. Mention stole second. 1 5
G. Mejia grounded out to ss. 1 5

Paine College - Top of 4th PC EWU
L. Y. Omori grounded out to p. 1 5
B. King popped up to 3b. 1 5
Z. Harris grounded out to p. 1 5

Edward Waters - Bottom of 4th PC EWU
K. Saunders grounded out to 2b. 1 5



L. Scott walked. 1 5
K. Goodin singled to center field; L. Scott advanced to second. 1 5
C. Lamug singled to center field, RBI; K. Goodin advanced to third; L. Scott scored. 1 6
K. Gardner grounded out to 3b, RBI; C. Lamug advanced to second; K. Goodin scored. 1 7
B. Rice struck out swinging. 1 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Paine College - Top of 5th PC EWU
M. Jordan walked. 1 7
K. Carter doubled to left field; M. Jordan advanced to third. 1 7
E. Segura popped up to 2b. 1 7
K. Robertson singled, bunt. 1 7
A. Cobas out at first 1b to c, reached on a fielder's choice; K. Robertson advanced to second; K. Carter
advanced to third; M. Jordan out on the play. 1 7
K. Sugilio reached on an error by ss, RBI; A. Cobas advanced to second; K. Robertson advanced to third; K.
Carter scored. 2 7
L. Y. Omori flied out to cf. 2 7

Edward Waters - Bottom of 5th PC EWU
J. Mention singled to center field. 2 7
C.Stepherson singled to left field; J. Mention out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
G. Mejia singled to center field; C.Stepherson advanced to third. 2 7
K. Saunders singled to third base; G. Mejia advanced to second. 2 7
L. Scott singled to center field, RBI; K. Saunders advanced to second; G. Mejia advanced to third;
C.Stepherson scored. 2 8
K. Goodin singled to center field, RBI; L. Scott advanced to second; K. Saunders advanced to third; G. Mejia
scored. 2 9
C. Lamug grounded out to 3b, RBI; K. Goodin advanced to second; L. Scott advanced to third; K. Saunders
scored. 2 10


